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9 “Have I not commanded you? Be strong and courageous. Do

not be afraid; do not be discouraged, for the Lord your God

will be with you wherever you go.” - Joshua 1:9

 24 At that time the Israelites left that place and went home to their

tribes and clans, each to his own inheritance. 25 In those days Israel

had no king; everyone did as they saw fit. - Judges 21:24-25

16 But Ruth replied, “Don’t urge me to leave you or to turn back from

you. Where you go I will go, and where you stay I will stay. Your

people will be my people and your God my God.” - Ruth 1:16

Introduction

For the next eight weeks we will read three historical books

of the Old Testament. They contain the story of Israel occupying

the Promised Land, learning to live in the freedom given to them as

a people, the misuse of the freedom by good and bad Judges, and

concluding with a powerful story of faithfulness which took place

in the midst of great chaos.

Reading the history of Israel without a lot of stories we are

familiar with can be challenging but important as well. It helps to

get perspective on the unfolding of God’s redemption story. It will

be a painful reminder of Israel’s difficult journey to the Promised

Land and how quickly the position and favor can be lost because of

the consequences of selfishness borne out of sin. 

We count it as good news that the story of Ruth is found in

this context. In the midst of growing chaos lies the story we are

very familiar with and takes us on a deep dive into what it means to

be faithful. And it all points to Jesus Christ.

It’s prophetic history we don’t need to take lightly. You will

be amazed at the richness of the story and the eye-opening

moments which stop you with awe and wonder of our Mighty God.

Thank you for continuing to be a student of God’s Word. 

Let’s learn together. 

Alan H. Beasley
alanbeasley@jasperfirstmethodist.com

Sunday, September 10, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, September 11, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 1 

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Tuesday, September 12, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 2

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Wednesday, September 13, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 3

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Thursday, September 14, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 4

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Friday, September 15, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 5

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Saturday, September 16, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 6

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer



Sunday, September 17, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, September 18, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 7 

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Tuesday, September 19, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 8

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Wednesday, September 20, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 9

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Thursday, September 21, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 10

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Friday, September 22, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 11

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Saturday, September 23, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 12

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Sunday, September 24, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, September 25, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 13 

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Tuesday, September 26, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 14

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Wednesday, September 27, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 15

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Thursday, September 28, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 16

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Friday, September 29, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 17

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Saturday, September 30, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 18

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer



Sunday, October 1, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, October 2, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 19 

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Tuesday, October 3, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 20

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Wednesday, October 4, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 21

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Thursday, October 5, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 22

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Friday, October 6, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 23

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Saturday, October 7, 2023

Scripture - Joshua 24

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Sunday, October 8, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, October 9, 2023

Scripture - Judges 1

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Tuesday, October 10, 2023

Scripture - Judges 2

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Wednesday, October 11, 2023

Scripture - Judges 3

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Thursday, October 12, 2023

Scripture - Judges 4

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Friday, October 13, 2023

Scripture - Judges 5

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Saturday, October 14, 2023

Scripture - Judges 6

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer



Sunday, October 15, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, October 16, 2023

Scripture - Judges 7

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Tuesday, October 17, 2023

Scripture - Judges 8

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Wednesday, October 18, 2023

Scripture - Judges 9

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Thursday, October 19, 2023

Scripture - Judges 10

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Friday, October 20, 2023

Scripture - Judges 11

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Saturday, October 21, 2023

Scripture - Judges 12

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Sunday, October 22, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, October 23, 2023

Scripture - Judges 13

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Tuesday, October 24, 2023

Scripture - Judges 14

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Wednesday, October 25, 2023

Scripture - Judges 15

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Thursday, October 26, 2023

Scripture - Judges 16

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Friday, October 27, 2023

Scripture - Judges 17

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Saturday, October 28, 2023

Scripture - Judges 18

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer



Sunday, October 29, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, October 30, 2023

Scripture - Judges 19

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Tuesday, October 31, 2023

Scripture - Judges 20

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Scripture - Judges 21

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Thursday, November 2, 2023

Scripture - Ruth 1

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Friday, November 3, 2023

Scripture - Ruth 2

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

Saturday, November , 2023

Scripture - Ruth 3-4

Pause and Pray - Conclude by praying The Lord’s Prayer

The Lord’s Prayer

Our Father, who art in heaven,

hallowed be thy name.

Thy Kingdom come, thy will be done,

on earth as it is in heaven. 

Give us this day our daily bread.

And forgive us our trespasses,

as we forgive those who trespass against us. 

And lead us not into temptation,

but deliver us from evil.

For Thine is the kingdom, and the power,

and the glory, forever.  Amen.

Thoughts, Ideas, and Reminders
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